CITY OF FRESNO

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 10/1/2022 - 10/31/2022

Type

1.

4.

RESIDENTIAL

A - Single Family or Duplex Residence

B - Multi-Family Residence
C - Hotels, Motels
D - Rest Home, Assisted Living

E - New Mobile Home

. STRUCTURES, MISC.

A - Swimming Pools (Public)

B - Swimming Pools (Private)

C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.
D - Signs

E - Commercial Miscellaneous

F - Temporary Structures

. COMMERCIAL

A - Parking Garages
B - Garages (Repair)
C - Retail Sales

D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.

E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)

F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)
G - Day Care Facilities
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy

INDUSTRIAL
A - Storage

B - Manufacturing

5. HOSPITALS

6.
7.
8.
9.

EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS
RECREATION & AMUSEMENT

RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS
ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION

NO.

93
7

104

14

17

44

20
23

174

UNITS

93
122

219

o O N O O

o

221

VALUATIONS

$24,956,835
$9,807,505

$91,660
$34,856,000

$50,000
$930,662
$170,500
$112,288
$7,982,512

$0
$9,245,961

$1,000,000

$200,000

$1,375,000
$140,000
$2,715,000

$41,998

$41,998

$1,110,000

$47,968,959

BUILDING
AREA

265,877
154,719

4,760
425,356

6,959

10,489

17,448

1,458

679

11,160
16,548

29,845

24

24

5,200

477,873



CITY OF FRESNO
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 10/1/2022 - 10/31/2022

Type
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS
A - Single Family Residence
B - Multi-Family
C. Commercial Additions
D. Commercial Alterations
E - Industrial
F - Reroof Commercial
G - Reroof Multi-Family
H - Reroof Single Family Residence
| - General/Miscellaneous

J - Single Family Mobile Home

Subtotal
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
A - Single Family Residence

B - Commercial

12. DEMOLITION Subtotal

A - Single Family Residence
B - Multi-Family

C. Commercial/Industrial
Subtotal
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS
14. GRADING
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS

GRAND TOTAL

11-22-22

NO.

32

12

41

12

11
138

248

627

632

12

895

1,069

UNITS

32

68

100

100

321

VALUATIONS

$1,349,620

$418,000
$880,000

$11,997,160

$297,950
$138,000
$1,479,149

$16,559,879

$27,294,447

$655,000
$27,949,447

$44,509,326

$92,478,285

Date

Charloa Clark

BUILDING
AREA

31,980

42,764
6,516

139,438

220,698

220,698

698,571

Charles Clark, Building Official, Planning and Development Department
City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division



