CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 10/1/2022 - 10/31/2022

Type 1. RESIDENTIAL	NO.	UNITS	VALUATIONS	BUILDING AREA
A - Single Family or Duplex Residence	93	93	\$24,956,835	265,877
B - Multi-Family Residence	7	122	\$9,807,505	154,719
C - Hotels, Motels				
D - Rest Home, Assisted Living				
E - New Mobile Home	4	4	\$91,660	4,760
Subtotal	104	219	\$34,856,000	425,356
2. STRUCTURES, MISC.				
A - Swimming Pools (Public)	1	0	\$50,000	0
B - Swimming Pools (Private)	14	0	\$930,662	0
C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.	3	2	\$170,500	6,959
D - Signs	17	0	\$112,288	0
E - Commercial Miscellaneous	5	0	\$7,982,512	10,489
F - Temporary Structures	4	0	\$0	0
Subtotal	44	2	\$9,245,961	17,448
3. COMMERCIAL A - Parking Garages				
B - Garages (Repair)				
C - Retail Sales	1		\$1,000,000	1,458
D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.				
E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)				
F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)	1		\$200,000	679
G - Day Care Facilities	1		\$1,375,000	11,160
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy	20		\$140,000	16,548
Subtotal	23		\$2,715,000	29,845
4. INDUSTRIAL				
A - Storage				
B - Manufacturing	1		\$41,998	24
Subtotal	1		\$41,998	24
5. HOSPITALS				
6. EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS				
7. RECREATION & AMUSEMENT				
8. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS	2		\$1,110,000	E 200
9. ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS	2		φ1,110,000	5,200
TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION	174	221	\$47,968,959	477,873

CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 10/1/2022 - 10/31/2022

Туре		NO.	UNITS	VALUATIONS	BUILDING AREA
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS					
A - Single Family Residence		32	32	\$1,349,620	31,980
B - Multi-Family		12	68	\$418,000	42,764
C. Commercial Additions		2	0	\$880,000	6,516
D. Commercial Alterations		41	0	\$11,997,160	139,438
E - Industrial					
F - Reroof Commercial		12	0	\$297,950	0
G - Reroof Multi-Family		11	0	\$138,000	0
H - Reroof Single Family Residence		138	0	\$1,479,149	0
I - General/Miscellaneous					
J - Single Family Mobile Home					
	Subtotal	248	100	\$16,559,879	220,698
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS	;				
A - Single Family Residence		627	0	\$27,294,447	
B - Commercial		5	0	\$655,000	
		632	0	\$27,949,447	
12. DEMOLITIONA - Single Family ResidenceB - Multi-Family	Subtotal				
C. Commercial/Industrial		3	0		
e. ee.m.e.e.a,m.aae.na.	Subtotal	3	0		
	Subtotai	3	_		
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS					
14. GRADING		12			
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTE	RATIONS	895	100	\$44,509,326	220,698
GRAM	ND TOTAL	1,069	321	\$92,478,285	698,571

11-22-22

Date Charles Clark

Charles Clark, Building Official, Planning and Development Department City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division